
No. 22, A.]
	

[Published March 3, 1951.

CHAPTER 10.

AN ACT to amend 41.30 of the statutes, relating to student fees at the Wisconsin insti-
tute of technology.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

41.30 of the statutes is amended to read:
41.30 The courses of instruction shall be 3 and 4 years, and shall embrace such branches

of practical and theoretical knowledge as will, in the opinion of the board of regents, give
students a knowledge of the science, art and practice of engineering. No student who shall
have been a. resident of the state for one year next preceding his admission shall be required
to pay tuition * * * but all students shall be required to pay matriculation and other
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incidental fees fixed by the board including the cost price of materials consumed by such
student. The tuition for students who shall not have been residents as aforesaid shall be
fixed by the board * * *, but shall not be less than $50 nor more than $200 per year.

Approved March 1, 1951-
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